CH \$40.00 873926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bob Evans Restaurants, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bob Evans Core, LLC	
Street Address:	8111 Smiths Mill Road	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87392600	HOMESTYLE TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: VINCENT C. LOMBARDOZZI
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076258-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Homestyle To Go Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of [3 day of May, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Bob Evans Restaurants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Bob Evans Core, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark HOMESTYLE TO GO and U.S. Application Serial No. 87392600 for the same, as well as the goodwill associated with the mark HOMESTYLE TO GO (hereafter, the mark HOMESTYLE TO GO and the goodwill associated therewith will be referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee the right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Mark: (3) the right to secure registrations of the Mark; (4) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Mark; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee or its designees in matters involving the Mark and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as may be considered necessary in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR **ASSIGNEE**

BOB EVANS RESTAURANTS, LLC

BOB EVANS CORE, LLC

By: Title: SUP C. C
Date: 5 13 2020

By: The Roberts
Print Name: In Roberts

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 05/13/2020